

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	21-4258	Version: 1	Name:	Radio System Repair and Maintenance	(Motorola)			
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved				
File created:	7/16/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	9/23/2021		Final action:	9/23/2021				
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT							
	Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office							
	Vendor: Motorola Solutions, Inc., Chicago, Illinois							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Radio Equipment Maintenance and Repairs Contract Value: \$24,635,770.21 Contract period: 11/14/2021 - 11/13/2026, with one (1), two (2) year renewal option							
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2022 \$4,907,844.73, FY 2023 \$5,028,523.59, FY2024 \$5,150,006.97, FY2025 \$4,726,064.02, FY2026 \$4,823,330.90							
	Accounts: 11569.1231.21120.560225 (Computer and Data Processing Supplies), \$8,581,790.22; 11900.1265.53759.520835 (Telecommunications Equipment), \$16,053,979.99							
	Contract Number(s): 2106-18580							
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office requests that the Office of the Chief Procurement Office enter into and execute a contract with Motorola Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois for radio equipment maintenance and repairs services. This contract will allow the Sheriff's Office to service and maintain all portable and mobile radios, and ancillary equipment used in the Interoperable Radio System, including dispatch consoles, mobile data terminals, fixed equipment and trunked ratio infrastructure which includes highly proprietary technology. This affords uninterrupted service within this critical Countywide communication system. This contract was awarded through a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Motorola Solutions, Inc. is the lowest, and only responsive, and responsible bidder.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	THOMAS J. D	ART, Sheriff of C	Cook County					
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action By	1	Ac	tion R	esult			

File #: 21-4258, Version: 1		

9/23/2021 1 Board of Commissioners

approve

Pass